Village of Wesley Hills Public Hearing Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Public Hearing will be held before the Planning Board of the Village of Wesley Hills on the 28th day of April, 2021 at 7:30 PM via Zoom to consider the application submitted by 15 Terrace Road LLC for approval of a preliminary plat for a proposed fourteen-lot subdivision.

The subject premises are situated on the easterly side of Jeremy Court, known as 15 Terrace Road, approximately 160 feet south of the intersection of Buena Vista Road, designated on the Town of Ramapo Tax Maps as Section 32.19, Block 2, Lot 4, in an R-50 Zoning District.

Anyone wishing to attend the zoom meeting, may call in at 1-646-558-8656; the meeting ID is 818 9774 0528; the Password is 334301. The meeting link is: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82430862413?pwd=cnM2QmZRdy92NHZJcTd6RitBRmQzQT09

Copies of the aforesaid application are available for public review at the office of the Deputy Village Clerk, Village of Wesley Hills, 432 Route 306, Wesley Hills, New York 10952 between the hours of 9 AM and 4 PM Mondays through Fridays, exclusive of holidays.

Date: Wesley Hills, New York

April 8, 2021

Sydney Aliseo Deputy Village Clerk Village of Wesley Hills